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Rajkiya Engineering College

Agra Road Kharra, Mainpuri, (U.P.) - 205119
Affiliated to Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow
AICTE Approved Government Engineering College

Phone :- 05672-241241 Mobile: — 8076049319

College Code - 840

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE NEW ENTRANTS AND EXISTING STUDENTS ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

B.Tech.
(Ist Year/Lateral | B.Tech. B.Tech. B.Tech.
Particulars Entry) (IInd Year) (ITIrd Year) (IVth Year)
Institute Fee/Tuition Fee 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00
Institute Caution Money (Refundable) 5,000.00 - - -
Enrolment Fee 500.00 . . 3
Student Welfare & Development Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Alumni Fee 1,000.00 - - -
User Charges/Other 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
Total 60,500.00 54,000.00 54,000.00 54,000.00
Total Fee Payable in the Institute (Rs.) 40500.00 54,000.00 54,000.00 54,000.00
(GEN/OBC)
48500.00
(SC/ST)
HOSTEL FEE DETAILS ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24
Hostel Fee 12000.00 12000.00 12000.00 12000.00
Hostel Caution Money 2000.00* 2000.00* 2000.00* 2000.00*
Total 14000.00 14000.00 14000.00 14000.00
* For new entrants to the Hostel
EXAMINATION FEE DETAILS
Sr. No. | Items Year wise Fee (Rs.)
: University Fee | Exam Fee & E- | B.Tech. I | B.Tech. IInd | B.Tech. IIIrd | B.Tech. IVth
Consprtium fee Year (Rs.) | Year (Rs.) Year (Rs.) Year (Rs.)
8200.00* 8200.00* 8200.00% 8200.00*
Examination fee as decided by AKTU will be deposited by each student
himself through online mode in the account of finance officer AKTU,
Lucknow
N \
Assistant Accountant
Rajkiya Engineering Collegé
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Note:-

1. All candidates admitted under “FW” category are entitled for exemption from payment of tuition fee
i.e. Rs. 40,000/.-

2. Fee once deposited in the Institute will not be refunded in any case. Please note that all the dispute in
this.

MODE OF PAYMENT

Institute fee and Hostel fee will be paid via Demand Draft/Payment Gateway in favour of DIRECTOR,
RAJKIYA ENGG. COLLEGE, MAINPURI Payable at Mainpuri

GATEWAY PAYMENT- SBI E COLLECTION (http://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect)

ACCOUNT NO. - 00000040456702898
IFSC CODE- SBIN0016265
BANK NAME- STATE BANK OF INDIA AGRA ROAD, MAINPURI

MESS ADVANCE FEE DETAILS ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

S.No. | Particulars B.Tech. I | B.Tech. IInd | B.Tech. Ilird | B.Tech. IVth
' Year (Rs.) Year (Rs.) Year (Rs.) Year (Rs.)

1. Mess Advance Fee per Semester 18000.00 18000.00 18000.00 18000.00

MODE OF PAYMENT

Mess advance fee will be paid via Demand Challan/Draft in favour of MESS COMMITTEE
HOSTEL (RECM) Payable at Mainpuri.

ACCOUNT NO. - 727510210000049
IFSC CODE - BKID0007275
BANK NAME - BANK OF INDIA RAILWAY ROAD, MAINPURI

Note:-
Fees should be strictly deposited via specified mode and in the appropriate
account only.
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